EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Person With Weapon

Date Time Date Time

Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred | Occurred Location

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
12/04/2024 1308 12/04/2024

2024-20250057 1308

800 Block of E

Disposition

Closed.

Spokane Falls Broadcast Only.

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

Date

12/30/2024

12/27/2024

12/24/2024

12/23/2024

12/20/2024

12/18/2024

12/16/2024

12/13/2024

12/11/2024

12/9/2024

12/6/2024

12/2/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification
Person Bothering

Camping/Trespass

Fire (non-reportable)

Report #

Date
Reported

Time
Reported

Date
Occurred

Time
Occurred

Location

Disposition

2024-20242254

11/22/2024

1217

11/22/2024

2024-20229255

2024-20225330

11/4/2024 735

10/29/2024 2345

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Fires

11/4/2024

10/29/2024

1214

735

2345

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

Date

11/27/24

11/25/2024

11/20/2024

11/18/2024

11/15/2024

11/13/2024

11/12/2024
11/8/2024
11/6/2024

11/5/2024

11/4/2024

10/31/2024

10/30/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification
Suspicious Person

Camping/Trespass

Trespass

Trespass

Trespass

Fire (non-reportable)

Date Time Date Time
Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred | Occurred Location Disposition
2024-20222062 10/25/2024 1513 10/25/2024 1513 600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Blvd further action.
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-20209889 10/9/2024 1704 10/9/24 1704 800 Block of Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action
Blvd
No Reportable Fires
2024-20209746 10/9/2024 1311 10/9/24 1311 800 Block of Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action.
Blvd
2024-20208350 10/7/2024 1700 10/7/24 1700 800 Block of Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action.
Blvd
No Reportable Fires
2024-20206619 10/7/24 1049 10/7/24 1049 Closed. No
further action.
No Reportable Fires
2024-20204634 10/2/2024 1047 10/2/2024 1047 600 block of E Closed. No

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

Riverside Ave

further action.

Date

10/28/2024
10/24/2024
10/23/2024
10/21/2024
10/17/2024
10/15/2024

10/14/2024

10/10/2024

10/9/2024

10/7/2024

10/3/2024

10/2/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification
Welfare Check

Hit & Run

Camping/Trespass

Camping/Trespass

Camping/Trespass

Theft

Trespass

Date Time Date Time
Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred | Occurred Location Disposition
2024-20200548 9/27/2024 1618 9/27/2024 1618 300 Block of N Closed. No
Riverpoint Blvd further action.
No Reportable Fires
2024-20199356 9/26/2024 1009 9/24/2024 unknown 300 Block of N Closed. No
Riverpoint Blvd further action.
2024-20199535 9/26/2024 1112 9/26/2024 1112 600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.
No Reportable Fires
2024-20196822 9/24/2024 1014 9/23/2024 1014 800 Block of Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action.
Blvd
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-20194517 9/20/2024 1053 9/20/2024 1053 300 Block of E Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action.
Blvd
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-92003829 9/17/2024 1435 9/17/2024 1435 300 Block of N Closed, no
Riverpoint Blvd further action.
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-20187174 9/11/2024 1232 9/11/2024 1232 600 Block of Closed, no
East Riverside further action.

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes

Ave

Date

9/30/2024

9/26/2024

9/25/2024

9/23/2024

9/22/2024

9/19/2024

9/18/2024

9/16/2024

9/13/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Persons Bothering

Persons Bothering

Fire

Date Time Date Time
Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred | Occurred Location Disposition
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-20172741 8/24/2024 1201 8/24/2024 1201 800 Block of E Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action.
Blvd
2024-20172124 8/23/2024 1423 8/23/2024 1423 800 Block of E Closed. No
Spokane Falls further action.
Blvd
2024-20172069 8/23/24/ 1403 8/23/2024 1403 800 Block of E Closed. No

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

Spokane Falls
Blvd

further action.

Date
9/11/2024

9/9/2024
9/5/2024
9/4/2024
9/3/2024

8/28/2024

8/26/2024
8/23/2024
8/21/2024
8/19/2024
8/16/2024
8/14/2024
8/12/2024

8/9/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Trespass

Trespass

Welfare Check

Date Time Date
Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred

Time
Occurred Location Disposition

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2024-20143697 7/18/2024 1325 7/18/2024

2024-20143184 7/18/2024 1323 7/17/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-20136403 7/9/24 957 7/9/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

1211 600 Block of Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.
1947 600 Block of Closed. No

Riverside Ave further action.

957 300 Block of N Closed. CPS
Riverpoint Blvd referral.

Date
8/7/2024
8/5/2024
8/1/2024
7/31/2024
7/29/2024
7/25/2024
7/24/2024

7/22/2024

7/18/2024
7/16/2024
7/15/2024

7/11/2024

7/10/2024
7/8/2024

7/3/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Welfare/Medics

Suspicious Person

Suspicious Person

Date Time Date Time
Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred | Occurred Location Disposition

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2024-20121018 6/20/24 1034 6/20/2024 1014 600 Block of Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action

No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2024-20113004 6/10/24 1349 6/10/2024 1349 600 Block of Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
2024-20103710 5/29/24 1524 5/29/2024 1524 600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

Date
7/1/2024
6/26/2024

6/24/2024

6/20/2024
6/19/2024
6/17/2024

6/13/2024

6/12/2024
6/10/2024
6/6/2024
6/5/2024

6/3/2024

5/30/2024
5/28/2024
5/27/2024

5/23/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Fraud

Theft

Trespass

Report #

Date
Reported

Time
Reported

Date
Occurred

Time
Occurred

Location Disposition

2024-20096640

2024-92001819

2024-20082322

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

5/20/24

910

5/19/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

5/7/24

1009

5/7/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

5/1/24

1603

5/1/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

1235

0900-1500

1603

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

Date

5/22/2024

5/20/2024
5/16/2024
5/15/2024
5/13/2024

5/9/2024

5/8/2024

5/6/2024

5/2/2024

5/1/2024
4/29/2024
4/25/2024
4/24/2024
4/22/2024
4/19/2024

4/17/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification
Trespass

Abandoned Vehicle

Fire

Trespass

Lewd Conduct

Report #

Date

Reported

Time
Reported

Date
Occurred

Time
Occurred

Location Disposition

2024-20070895

2024-20065483

2024-20061544

2024-20056766

2024-20046314

4/15/24

4/8/24

4/2/24

3/26/24

3/12/24

1306

4/15/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

1035

4/8/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

1805

4/2/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2243

3/26/2024

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

920

3/7/2024

1306

1035

1805

1043

1600

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

300 Block of N Closed. No
Riverpoint Blvd further action.

600 Block of E Closed. No
Riverside Ave further action.

850 E Spokane Closed. No
Falls Blvd further action.

Closed. No
further action.

Catalyst
parking lot

Date

4/15/2024
4/13/2024

4/10/2024

4/8/2024

4/5/2024

4/3/2024
4/1/2024

3/28/2024

3/27/2024
3/25/2024
3/22/2024
3/18/2024

3/15/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Fire

Report #

Date

Time

Date

Reported | Reported | Occurred

Time
Occurred

Location

Disposition

2024-20037084

2/27/24

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes

834 2/27/2024

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

834

850 E Spokane Closed. No

Falls BLVD

further action.

Date
3/13/2024

3/11/2024
3/8/2024
3/6/2024
3/4/2024
3/1/2024

2/28/2024

2/26/2024
2/23/2024
2/21/2024
2/20/2024
2/16/2024
2/14/2024
2/12/2024

2/9/2024

2/7/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Fire

Argue

Date Time Date Time
Report # Reported | Reported | Occurred | Occurred Location Disposition
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

2024-20019937 2/1/24 949 2/1/2024 949 850 E Spokane Closed. No
Falls BLVD further action.

2024-200197742 1/31/24 2030 1/31/2024 2030 310N Closed. No
Riverpoint  further action.

BLVD

No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires
No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

Date

2/5/2024

2/2/2024
1/31/2024
1/29/2024
1/25/2024
1/24/2024
1/22/2024
1/18/2024
1/17/2024
1/16/2024
1/12/2024
1/10/2024

1/8/2024

1/5/2024

1/3/2024
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EWU Spokane Daily Crime and Fire Log 2024

Classification

Report #

Date

Reported

Time

Date

Reported | Occurred

Time
Occurred

Location

Disposition

No Reportable Crimes
No Reportable Fires

Date

1/2/2024
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	Daily Crime Log

