Classification	Report #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Date Occurred	Time Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date		
		-	Reportable C			1				
	No Reportable Fires									
		No	Reportable C	rimes						
		Ν	o Reportable I	Fires				12/27/2024		
			Reportable C							
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				12/24/2024		
			Reportable C							
		N	o Reportable I	ires				12/23/2024		
			Reportable C							
			o Reportable I					12/20/2024		
			Reportable C o Reportable I							
			-					12/18/2024		
			Reportable C o Reportable I							
								12/16/2024		
			Reportable C o Reportable I					12/12/2024		
			Reportable C					12/13/2024		
			o Reportable I					12/11/2024		
		No	Reportable C	rimes				12/11/2024		
		Ν	o Reportable I	Fires				12/9/2024		
Person With Weapon	2024-20250057	12/04/2024	1308	12/04/2024	1308	800 Block of E Spokane Falls	Closed. Broadcast Only.			
		Ν	o Reportable I	Fires				12/6/2024		
		No	Reportable C	rimes						
		Ν	o Reportable I	Fires				12/2/2024		

Classification	Report #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Date Occurred	Time Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
Person Bothering	2024-20242254	11/22/2024	1217	11/22/2024	1214	600 Block of E Riverside Ave	Closed. No	
		Ν	o Reportable I	ires				11/27/24
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
		Ν	o Reportable I	ires				11/25/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				11/20/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				11/18/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				11/15/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
			o Reportable I Reportable C					11/13/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				11/12/2024
		N	Reportable C o Reportable I	Fires				11/8/2024
		N	Reportable C o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				11/6/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				11/5/2024
Camping/Trespass	2024-20229255	11/4/2024	735	11/4/2024	735	600 Block of E Riverside Ave		
		No	o Reportable I Reportable C	rimes				11/4/2024
Fire (non-reportable)	2024-20225330	N 10/29/2024	o Reportable I 2345	-ires 10/29/2024	2345	600 Block of E	Closed No	10/31/2024
		10/20/2024	2040	10/20/2024	2070	Riverside Ave		
		Ν	o Reportable I	ires				10/30/2024

		Date	Time	Date	Time				
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date	
Suspicious Person	2024-20222062	10/25/2024	1513	10/25/2024	1513	600 Block of E Riverside Blvd			
			No Reportable Fires No Reportable Crimes						
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				10/24/2024	
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				10/23/2024	
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				10/21/2024	
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				10/17/2024	
		N	o Reportable C Reportable C	Fires				10/15/2024	
			o Reportable I					10/14/2024	
Camping/Trespass	2024-20209889	10/9/2024	1704	10/9/24	1704	800 Block of Spokane Falls Blvd	Closed. No further action		
			o Reportable I					10/10/2024	
Trespass	2024-20209746	10/9/2024	1311	10/9/24	1311	800 Block of Spokane Falls Blvd	Closed. No further action.		
Trespass	2024-20208350	10/7/2024	1700	10/7/24	1700	800 Block of Spokane Falls Blvd	Closed. No further action.		
		Ν	o Reportable I	Fires				10/9/2024	
Trespass	2024-20206619	10/7/24	1049	10/7/24	1049		Closed. No further action.		
		N	o Reportable I					10/7/2024	
Fire (non-reportable)	2024-20204634	10/2/2024	1047	10/2/2024	1047	600 block of E Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					10/3/2024	
			o Reportable I					10/2/2024	

		Date	Time	Date	Time			
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
Welfare Check	2024-20200548	9/27/2024	1618	9/27/2024	1618	300 Block of N	-	
						Riverpoint Blvd	further action.	
		N	o Reportable F	Fires				9/30/2024
Hit & Run	2024-20199356	9/26/2024	1009	9/24/2024	unknown	300 Block of N	-	
						Riverpoint Blvd	further action.	
Camping/Trespass	2024-20199535	9/26/2024	1112	9/26/2024	1112	600 Block of E	Closed. No	
						Riverside Ave	further action.	
			o Reportable I					9/26/2024
Camping/Trespass	2024-20196822	9/24/2024	1014	9/23/2024	1014	800 Block of	Closed. No	
						Spokane Falls Blvd	further action.	
			o Reportable F					9/25/2024
			Reportable C					0 (22 (202 4
Camping/Trespass	2024-20194517	N 9/20/2024	o Reportable F 1053	-ires 9/20/2024	1053	300 Block of E	Closed No.	9/23/2024
Camping/ nespass	2024-20194317	9/20/2024	1055	9/20/2024	1055	Spokane Falls	-	
						Blvd		
			o Reportable F					9/22/2024
			Reportable C					0 (10 (202 (
Theft	2024-92003829	N 9/17/2024	o Reportable F 1435	-ires 9/17/2024	1435	300 Block of N	Closed no	9/19/2024
Their	2024-92003629	9/17/2024	1435	9/17/2024	1435	Riverpoint Blvd	,	
		N	o Reportable F	Fires				9/18/2024
		No Reportable Crimes						
			o Reportable F					9/16/2024
Trespass	2024-20187174	9/11/2024	1232	9/11/2024	1232	600 Block of	Closed, no	
						East Riverside Ave	further action.	
			o Reportable I					9/13/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				

Classification	Dement	Date	Time	Date	Time	Looption	Dispessition	Data		
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred Fires	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date 9/11/2024		
		No	Reportable C	rimes				9/9/2024		
	No Reportable Fires No Reportable Crimes									
			o Reportable I					9/5/2024		
			Reportable C o Reportable I					9/4/2024		
			Reportable C					5/4/2024		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					9/3/2024		
			o Reportable I					8/28/2024		
Persons Bothering	2024-20172741	8/24/2024	1201	8/24/2024	1201	800 Block of E	-			
						Spokane Falls Blvd	iurther action.			
Persons Bothering	2024-20172124	8/23/2024	1423	8/23/2024	1423	800 Block of E	-			
						Spokane Falls Blvd	further action.			
Fire	2024-20172069	8/23/24/	1403	8/23/2024	1403	800 Block of E	Closed. No			
						Spokane Falls	further action.			
		N	o Reportable I	Fires		Blvd		8/26/2024		
		No	Reportable C	rimes				0/20/2024		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					8/23/2024		
			o Reportable I					8/21/2024		
			Reportable C					9/10/2024		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					8/19/2024		
		No Reportable Fires								
	No Reportable Crimes No Reportable Fires							8/14/2024		
			Reportable C					0/10/2024		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					8/12/2024		
			o Reportable I					8/9/2024		

		Date	Time	Date	Time			
Classification	Report #	-	Reported	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
			Reportable C Reportable F					8/7/2024
			Reportable C					0/7/2024
		No	Reportable F	ires				8/5/2024
			Reportable C Reportable F					8/1/2024
			Reportable C					0/1/2024
		No	Reportable F	ires				7/31/2024
			Reportable C Reportable F					7/29/2024
			Reportable C					772372024
			Reportable I					7/25/2024
			Reportable C Reportable F					7/24/2024
			Reportable C					772772027
_			Reportable I				- · · · ·	7/22/2024
Trespass	2024-20143697	7/18/2024	1325	7/18/2024	1211	600 Block of Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.	
Trespass	2024-20143184	7/18/2024	1323	7/17/2024	1947	600 Block of	Closed, No	
11000000	202120110101	1,10,2021	1020	.,	1011		-	
			Reportable F					7/18/2024
			Reportable C Reportable F					7/16/2024
			Reportable C					//10/2024
		No	Reportable F	ires				7/15/2024
			Reportable C Reportable F					7/11/2024
Welfare Check	2024-20136403	7/9/24	957	7/9/2024	957	300 Block of N	Closed. CPS	//11/2024
						Riverpoint Blvd	referral.	
			Reportable F Reportable C					7/10/2024
			Reportable F					7/8/2024
		No Reportable Crimes						
		No	Reportable F	ires				7/3/2024

		Date	Time	Date	Time				
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date	
		Ν	Reportable C o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				7/1/2024	
		Ν	No Reportable Fires No Reportable Crimes						
			o Reportable I					6/24/2024	
Welfare/Medics	2024-20121018	6/20/24	1034	6/20/2024	1014	600 Block of Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action		
		No	o Reportable I Reportable C	rimes				6/20/2024	
			o Reportable I Reportable C					6/19/2024	
			o Reportable I Reportable C					6/17/2024	
			o Reportable I					6/13/2024	
Suspicious Person	2024-20113004	6/10/24	1349	6/10/2024	1349	600 Block of Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					6/12/2024	
			o Reportable I Reportable C					6/10/2024	
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				6/6/2024	
		Ν	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				6/5/2024	
			o Reportable I					6/3/2024	
Suspicious Person	2024-20103710	5/29/24	1524	5/29/2024	1524	600 Block of E Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					5/30/2024	
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				5/28/2024	
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				5/27/2024	
			o Reportable I					5/23/2024	

		Date	Time	Date	Time			
Classification	Report #	Reported	-	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
			o Reportable C No Reportable I					5/22/2024
Fraud	2024-20096640	5/20/24	910	5/19/2024	1235	600 Block of E Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.	
			No Reportable I o Reportable C					5/20/2024
			No Reportable Fires No Reportable Crimes					5/16/2024
		I	No Reportable I o Reportable C	Fires				5/15/2024
		I	No Reportable I o Reportable C	Fires				5/13/2024
			No Reportable I					5/9/2024
Theft	2024-92001819	5/7/24	1009	5/7/2024	0900-1500	600 Block of E Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.	
		N	No Reportable I o Reportable C No Reportable I	rimes				5/8/2024 5/6/2024
Trespass	2024-20082322	5/1/24	1603	5/1/2024	1603	600 Block of E Riverside Ave	Closed. No further action.	5/0/2024
			No Reportable I o Reportable C					5/2/2024
		I	No Reportable I	Fires				5/1/2024
		I	o Reportable C No Reportable I	Fires				4/29/2024
		I	o Reportable C No Reportable I o Reportable C	Fires				4/25/2024
		I	o Reportable C No Reportable I o Reportable C	Fires				4/24/2024
		I	o Reportable C No Reportable I o Reportable C	Fires				4/22/2024
		I	o Reportable C No Reportable I o Reportable C	Fires				4/19/2024
			No Reportable I					4/17/2024

		Date	Time	Date	Time			
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
Trespass	2024-20070895	4/15/24	1306	4/15/2024	1306	600 Block of E Riverside Ave		
			o Reportable I Reportable C					4/15/2024
		No	o Reportable I Reportable C	rimes				4/13/2024
			o Reportable I					4/10/2024
Abandoned Vehicle	2024-20065483	4/8/24	1035	4/8/2024	1035	300 Block of N Riverpoint Blvd	-	
		No	o Reportable I Reportable C	rimes				4/8/2024
	0004 00004544		o Reportable I		4005			4/5/2024
Fire	2024-20061544	4/2/24	1805	4/2/2024	1805	600 Block of E Riverside Ave	-	
		No	o Reportable I Reportable C	rimes				4/3/2024
		No	o Reportable I Reportable C o Reportable I	rimes				4/1/2024 3/28/2024
Trespass	2024-20056766	3/26/24	2243	3/26/2024	1043	850 E Spokane Falls Blvd	Closed. No further action.	5/26/2024
			o Reportable I Reportable C					3/27/2024
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				3/25/2024
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				3/22/2024
		N	o Reportable I Reportable C	Fires				3/18/2024
			o Reportable I					3/15/2024
Lewd Conduct	2024-20046314	3/12/24	920	3/7/2024	1600	Catalyst parking lot	Closed. No further action.	. ,

Classification	Poport #	Date	Time Pepertod	Date	Time Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred Fires	Occurred	Location	Disposition	3/13/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
			o Reportable I Reportable C					3/11/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				3/8/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable I					3/6/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				5/0/2024
			o Reportable I Reportable C					3/4/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				3/1/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable I					2/28/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				2/20/2024
Fire	2024-20037084	2/27/24	834	2/27/2024	834	850 E Spokane Falls BLVD	Closed. No further action.	
							further action.	
			Reportable C					
			o Reportable I Reportable C					2/26/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				2/23/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable I					2/21/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
			o Reportable I Reportable C					2/20/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				2/16/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable I					2/14/2024
		No	Reportable C	rimes				
			o Reportable I Reportable C					2/12/2024
		N	o Reportable I	Fires				2/9/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable I					2/7/2024
		IN		1163				2/1/2024

		Date	Time	Date	Time			
Classification	Report #	Reported	Reported	Occurred	Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
			Reportable C					
— .			o Reportable					2/5/2024
Fire	2024-20019937	2/1/24	949	2/1/2024	949	850 E Spokane Falls BLVD	Closed. No further action.	
Argue	2024-200197742	1/31/24	2030	1/31/2024	2030	310 N Riverpoint BLVD	Closed. No further action.	
		N	o Reportable	Fires				2/2/2024
			Reportable C					
			o Reportable					1/31/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable					1/29/2024
			Reportable C					1/23/2024
			o Reportable					1/25/2024
			Reportable C					
			o Reportable					1/24/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable					1/22/2024
			Reportable C					1/22/2024
			o Reportable					1/18/2024
			Reportable C					
			o Reportable					1/17/2024
			Reportable C					
			o Reportable					1/16/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable					1/12/2024
			Reportable C					1/12/2024
			o Reportable					1/10/2024
			Reportable C					
			o Reportable					1/8/2024
			Reportable C					1/5/2024
			o Reportable					1/5/2024
			Reportable C o Reportable					1/3/2024
		IN		11165				1/3/2024

Classification	Report #	Date Reported	Time Reported	Date Occurred	Time Occurred	Location	Disposition	Date
	No Reportable Crimes							
	No Reportable Fires							1/2/2024